

BID TAB CSJ 0902-90-292 NRH Smithfield Middle School SRTS																		
					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder 1: Don Smith Concrete			Bidder 2: C. Green Scaping			Bidder 3: Meca Construction			Bidder 4: Tejas Cutters		
BID ITEM NO.	Description	Specification Section No.	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Value	Unit Price	Bid Value	% Difference From Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Bid Value	% Difference From Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Bid Value	% Difference From Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Bid Value	% Difference From Engineer's Estimate
1	PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (12"-24" DIA)	0100 7004	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	88%	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	120%	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	5%	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	350%
2	TREE PROTECTION (INSTALL)	0100 7013	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 1,848.00	-23%	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	-50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	-38%	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	-25%
3	TREE PROTECTION (REMOVE)	0100 7015	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 1,386.00	131%	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	-50%	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	150%	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	-50%
4	REMOV CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	0104 7011	SY	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29.24	\$ 2,046.80	-3%	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,030.00	-3%	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	20%	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	-27%
5	REMOV CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	0104 7013	SY	510	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 23.74	\$ 12,107.40	58%	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,790.00	93%	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,360.00	140%	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,220.00	47%
6	REMOV CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	0104 7018	LF	330	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.34	\$ 4,072.20	-38%	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	-40%	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	25%	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,630.00	-45%
7	EXCAV (ROADWAY)	0110 7001	CY	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 57.19	\$ 5,147.10	14%	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,770.00	6%	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	-60%	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	100%
8	EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY D)	0132 7011	CY	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.46	\$ 1,409.20	135%	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	63%	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	233%	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	317%
9	FURN & PLACE TOPSOIL (4")	0160 7002	SY	1,200	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,500.00	-92%	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,240.00	-49%	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	-33%	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,000.00	-50%
10	BLOCK SODDING	0162 7002	SY	1,200	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 29,160.00	62%	\$ 6.80	\$ 8,160.00	-55%	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	-33%	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	-17%
11	VEGETATIVE WATERING	0168 7001	MG	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	567%	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	300%	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	167%	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	3233%
12	RDSIDE AMENITY	0194 7011	EA	15.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 12,900.00	115%	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	-16%	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	25%	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	25%
13	MOBILIZATION	0500 7001	LS	1.0	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	-30%	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	-65%	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-70%	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	14%
14	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	0502 7001	MO	5	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	-52%	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 18,600.00	-28%	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	-98%	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	6%
15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	0503 7001	DAY	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 14,062.50	-38%	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	-20%	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	-80%	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	-50%
16	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	0506 7039	LF	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,540.00	-62%	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	-30%	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	-75%	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	-55%
17	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	0506 7041	LF	400	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,540.00	-52%	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	-88%	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	-69%	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	-75%
18	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	0506 7043	LF	180	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.32	\$ 2,217.60	23%	\$ 15.30	\$ 2,754.00	53%	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	0%	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,835.00	58%
19	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	0506 7046	LF	180	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 554.40	-59%	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	-60%	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	33%	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00	-67%
20	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	0530 7006	SY	70	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 215.60	\$ 15,092.00	23%	\$ 89.30	\$ 6,251.00	-49%	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,560.00	-38%	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	-29%
21	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	0531 7001	SY	1,310	\$ 75.00	\$ 98,250.00	\$ 144.52	\$ 189,321.20	93%	\$ 73.00	\$ 95,630.00	-3%	\$ 81.00	\$ 106,110.00	8%	\$ 104.25	\$ 136,567.50	39%
22	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	0531 7005	EA	9	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 31,590.00	-6%	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 10,584.00	-69%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	-33%	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 25,650.00	-24%
23	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	0531 7006	EA	2	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	26%	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 5,148.00	-31%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	-33%	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	-12%
24	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	0531 7008	EA	23	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 7,716.60	\$ 177,481.80	106%	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 98,095.00	14%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	-33%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	-7%
25	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	0531 7010	EA	11	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 4,004.10	\$ 44,045.10	7%	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 31,009.00	-25%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	-33%	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 31,625.00	-23%
26	CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL)	0531 7025	SY	140	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 105.95	\$ 14,833.00	-29%	\$ 257.00	\$ 35,980.00	71%	\$ 81.00	\$ 11,340.00	-46%	\$ 210.00	\$ 29,400.00	40%
27	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	0636 7001	SF	7	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 437.50	4%	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	233%	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	100%	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	-50%
28	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	0644 7001	EA	39	\$ 900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 26,812.50	-24%	\$ 690.00	\$ 26,910.00	-23%	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	-44%	\$ 715.00	\$ 27,885.00	-21%
29	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	0644 7065	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	0%	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	4%	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	0%	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	55%
30	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM(SIGN ONLY)	0644 7072	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	150%	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	125%	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	20%	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	10%
31	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	0644 7073	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 529.20	\$ 2,116.80	165%	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	-50%	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	-50%	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	38%
32	RE PM TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	0666 7182	LF	210	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 1,728.30	-18%	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,134.00	-46%	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	-60%	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	40%
33	RE PM TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	0666 7184	LF	1,140	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 12,654.00	-26%	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,820.00	-13%	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,980.00	-53%	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,800.00	33%
34	PAVEMENT SLER 12"	0666 7350	LF	210	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 1,136.10	171%	\$ 0.25	\$ 52.50	-88%	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	-50%	\$ 0.15	\$ 31.50	-93%
35	PAVEMENT SLER 24"	0666 7352	LF	1,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 4.54	\$ 5,175.60	51%	\$ 0.50	\$ 570.00	-83%	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	-33%	\$ 0.27	\$ 307.80	-91%
36	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (12")	0677 7006	LF	210	\$ 3.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,071.00	70%	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	-33%	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	-33%	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,102.50	75%
37	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	0677 7008	LF	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 771.00	157%	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	-40%	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	-20%	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	80%
38	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	0678 7006	LF	210	\$ 1.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 678.30	115%	\$ 0.25	\$ 52.50	-83%	\$ 0.50	\$ 105.00	-67%	\$ 0.20	\$ 42.00	-87%
39	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	0678 7008	LF	1,140	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 1,869.60	-18%	\$ 0.50	\$ 570.00	-75%	\$ 0.75	\$ 855.00	-63%	\$ 0.30	\$ 342.00	-85%
40	REMOVE AND RELOCATE METERS AND BOXES	7004 7055	EA	15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 65,625.00	192%	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	-13%	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	33%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	67%
41	ADJUST MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	7006 7061	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	-33%	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	65%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	-50%	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	-63%
TOTAL BID					\$ 568,385.00			\$ 753,105.00			\$ 472,445.00			\$ 402,000.00			\$ 612,913.30	

 - Contractor Error in Bid